
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF 

RURAL WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION 
BHUBANESWAR 

Jal 0 Parimal Bhawan, 
Unit —V, Bhubaneswar-751001, 

Tel: 0674-2395734, 
Fax No.0674-2394946; 

Email: cerwssodisha@gmail.comi  
Janmejoy60@yahoo.com  

NOTIVE INVITING BID 
NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING THROUGH e-PROCUREMENT 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 
No.  I 5RI 	Dated 	261 

The Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S, Odisha, Bhubaneswar on behalf of the Governor of 
Odisha invites proposals for Consultancy Services for engagement of Authority's Engineer 
(AE) for supervision of Mega Piped Water Supply projects on the basis of National 
Competitive Bidding for the works detailed in the table given below. The firm is advised to 
examine carefully all instructions in the RFP Document. 

S No Name of the Rural Water 
Supply Project 

Bid ID No. Assignment 
Period (months) 

Availability of Bid Documents for 
Online Bidding 

From To 

1 

RFP for Consultancy Services 
for Authority Engineer (AE) 
Services for 02 Nos Individual 
Rural Piped Water Supply 
Project pertaining to 
Danagadi Block and 
Dharmasala & Rasulpur 
Blocks of Jajpur district. 

EIC, RWSS- 
34/20-21 

24 months 
(Twenty 

Months)  
Four 

17.00 hours of 
01.03.2021 

17.00 hours of 
01.04.2021 

2 

RFP for Consultancy Services 
for Authority Engineer (AE) 
Services for 02 Nos Individual 
Rural Piped Water Supply 
Project pertaining to Baliguda 
& Tikabali blocks of 
Kandhamal district. 

EIC, RWSS- 
35/20-21 

24 months 
(Twenty Four 

Months) 

17.00 hours of 
01.03.2021 

17.00 hours of 
01.04.2021 

3  

RFP for Consultancy Services 
for Authority Engineer (AE) 
Services for Rural Piped Water 
Supply Project pertaining to 
Ranipada cluster of Banpur 
Block of Khordha district. 

EIC, RWSS- 
36/20-21 

Months) 
 

24 months 
(Twenty Four 17.00 hours of 

01.03.2021 
17.00 hours of 

01.04.2021 

Name & Address of officer inviting RFP: 

ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF, RWS&S 
JAL 0 PARIMAL BHA WAN, UNIT-V, 
BHUBANESWAR-751001, ODISHA, 
Tel: 0674-2395734, FAX: 0674-2394946 
E-mail: cerwssodisha@gmail.com  

Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal https://tendersodisha.gov.in  

Engineer-In-unief, 
RWS&S (0) 



. 
Engineer-in-C ie 5f, RI/ 

.2) 

Engineer-in-Chie, RW S 

Memo No 15-n kit  17- 02,-2_1>21 
Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advt.) and Deputy Secretary to Govt. 

Information & Public Relation Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a 
request to arrange immediate publication of the Request for Proposal (RFP) notice in 1 (one) 
leading English National Newspaper (all editions) in addition to 2 (two) leading Odia daily. 
Copy of the papers wherein the advertisement is published may please be sent to this office 
for necessary action. Soft copy of the said notice is enclosed herewith for reference. 
Encl. Soft Copy 

Memo No  15 3 /dt 	C2---20V 
Copy submitted to Principal Secretary to Government, PR&DW Department, Odisha 

for favour of kind information 

Memo No 6.---R(4 /dt 	62=2974  
Copy with soft copy of the Request for Proposal (RFP) notice forwarded to the Head, 

State Portal Group, I.T. Center of State Secretariat for display in the Government website. 
Encl. As above 

11 

Memo No / 5g5 /dt 	0122.9.2-1  
Copy submitted to Chief Engineer-II/ III RWS&S for favour of information 

Memo No  ) 5q-6 /dt 	C2-'26)--1 
	 Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S 

Copy submitted to E.I.C. PH (Urban)/ E.I.C.-cum-Member Secretary OWS&SB/ Chief 
Engineer, JICA for favour of information with a request to display the RFP in • -ir Notice 
Board. 

r2 
- • 

2
, 2 :74  

Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S 

Memo No JcV /dt 	02-2-62I  
Copy forwarded to the Collector & District Magistrate of all districts for 

with a request to display the RFP in their Notice Board. 

-27 

Memo No  I S /dt 
	 Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S 

Copy forwarded to all Superintending Engineers, RWS&S Circles/ all Executive 
Engineers, RWS&S Divisions/ all Superintending Engineers, PH Circles/ all Executive 
Engineers, PH Divisions for information with a request to display the RFP in t 	otice 
Board. 

Memo No  /5-91 /dt  -62.2 
	 Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S 

Copy to the PMU of this office with a request to forward the notice with docu 	t to 
different platforms to ensure wide publicity 

2"2- - 
Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S 

ation 

- 
Engineer-in-Chief, RWS&S 2  


	Page 1
	Page 2

